County 16 Decatur
Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution
Certified Shares Distribution

C
=

DECATUR COUNTY
ADAMS TOWNSHIP

CLAY TOWNSHIP
CLINTON TOWNSHIP
FUGIT TOWNSHIP
JACKSON TOWNSHIP
MARION TOWNSHIP
SALTCREEK TOWNSHIP
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP
GREENSBURG CIVIL CITY
MILLHOUSEN CIVIL TOWN
NEW POINT CIVIL TOWN
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate -
8,869,074 Public Safety Revenue

PSAP Distribution

1,745,881 Public Safety Distribution

7,123,193

1,745,881
0
1,745,881

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares

IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2)
Distribution

599,655

5,928

6,038

1,938

5,718

4,357

2,749

3,231

16,738

19,126

435,474

654

3,082

4,170

Property Tax Relief 558,682

Certified Shares
Distribution

3,773,235
31,993
32,584
10,459
30,855
23,513
14,835
17,436
90,325

103,212
2,350,014
3,531
16,632
22,504

Expenditure Rate -

Economic Development Revenue

Total Expenditure
Rate - Certified
Shares Distribution

Public Safety
Distribution

4,372,890
37,921
38,622
12,397
36,573
27,870
17,584
20,667

107,063
122,338
2,785,488
4,185
19,714
26,674

Special Purpose

1,049,191
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653,448
982
4,625
6,257

4,539,290

1,745,881

Economic
Development
Distribution

1,030,331
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673,272
939
4,539
6,183

12/1/2022



County 16 Decatur

STATE OF INDIANA
INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions
Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate - Expenditure Rate -
Certified Shares Revenue 8,869,074 Public Safety Revenue 1,745,881 Economic Development Revenue 1,745,881
PSAP Distribution 0
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution 1,745,881 Public Safety Distribution 1,745,881
Certified Shares Distribution 7,123,193
Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Total Expenditure Economic
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Certified Shares Rate - Certified Public Safety Development
Unit Distribution Distribution Shares Distribution Distribution Distribution
WESTPORT CIVIL TOWN 20,911 112,846 133,757 31,378 30,617
DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 214,133 0 214,133 0 0
GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 311,324 0 311,324 0 0
CORPORATION
GREENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 34,262 184,894 219,156 0 0
DECATUR COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY 25,121 135,565 160,686 0 0
DECATUR COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 31,272 168,760 200,032 0 0
TOTAL.: 1,745,881 7,123,193 8,869,074 1,745,881 1,745,881

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:
Property Tax Relief 558,682 Special Purpose 4,539,290

12/1/2022





