STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 16 Decatur

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue	8,869,074	Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue	1,745,881	Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	1,745,881
		PSAP Distribution	0		
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	1,745,881	Public Safety Distribution	1,745,881		
Certified Shares Distribution	7,123,193				

	Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
<u>Unit</u>	IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares Distribution	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Development <u>Distribution</u>
DECATUR COUNTY	599,655	3,773,235	4,372,890	1,049,191	1,030,331
ADAMS TOWNSHIP	5,928	31,993	37,921	0	0
CLAY TOWNSHIP	6,038	32,584	38,622	0	0
CLINTON TOWNSHIP	1,938	10,459	12,397	0	0
FUGIT TOWNSHIP	5,718	30,855	36,573	0	0
JACKSON TOWNSHIP	4,357	23,513	27,870	0	0
MARION TOWNSHIP	2,749	14,835	17,584	0	0
SALTCREEK TOWNSHIP	3,231	17,436	20,667	0	0
SANDCREEK TOWNSHIP	16,738	90,325	107,063	0	0
WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP	19,126	103,212	122,338	0	0
GREENSBURG CIVIL CITY	435,474	2,350,014	2,785,488	653,448	673,272
MILLHOUSEN CIVIL TOWN	654	3,531	4,185	982	939
NEW POINT CIVIL TOWN	3,082	16,632	19,714	4,625	4,539
ST. PAUL CIVIL TOWN	4,170	22,504	26,674	6,257	6,183

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 558,682 Special Purpose 4,539,290

STATE OF INDIANA INDIANA DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2023 Local Income Tax Distributions Calculations based on SBA Certified Totals on December 01, 2022

County 16 Decatur

Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares Revenue		Expenditure Rate - Public Safety Revenue			Expenditure Rate - Economic Development Revenue	
		PSAP Distribution	0			
IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) Distribution	1,745,881	Public Safety Distribution	1,745,881			
Certified Shares Distribution	7,123,193					
		Expenditure Rate - Certified Shares		Total Expenditure		Economic
<u>Unit</u>		IC 6-3.6-6-3(a)(2) <u>Distribution</u>	Certified Shares <u>Distribution</u>	Rate - Certified Shares Distribution	Public Safety <u>Distribution</u>	Development <u>Distribution</u>
WESTPORT CIVIL TOWN		20,911	112,846	133,757	31,378	30,617
		_		_	_	

0 0 DECATUR COUNTY COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORP 214.133 214,133 GREENSBURG COMMUNITY SCHOOL 311.324 0 311.324 **CORPORATION** GREENSBURG PUBLIC LIBRARY 34,262 184,894 219,156 0 0 DECATUR COUNTY CONTRACTUAL LIBRARY 25,121 135,565 160,686 0 0 31,272 DECATUR COUNTY SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT 168,760 200,032 0 0 **TOTAL:** 1,745,881 7,123,193 8,869,074 1,745,881 1,745,881

In addition to the above distributions, below is the certified revenue to be generated by local income tax rates imposed within the county for the following purposes:

Property Tax Relief 558,682 Special Purpose 4,539,290